GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTATRRED QUESTION NO-70
ANSWERED ON- 20/07/2023

5TH INDIA-PHILIPPINES JOINT COMMISSION ON
BILATERAL COOPERATION (JCBC)

70. SHRIMATI SHANTA CHHETRI
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-

(a) whether India and Philippines have inked MoUs during the 5th India-Philippines Joint Commission on Bilateral Cooperation (JCBC);

(b) if so, the details and the outcome thereof;
(c) whether India has benefitted from such MoUs in different fields so far; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(DR. RAJKUMAR RANJAN SINGH)

(a) No.
(b) Does not arise.
(c) Does not arise.

(d) Does not arise.
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